CITY OF RED BAY

BUDGET
2010-2011
TN  YTD 0910  BUDGET 10-11
Sales Tax 828,562.23 845,000.00
Sales/Use Tax 0.00 0.00
Lodging Tax 2,804.03 2,900.00
Advalorem Tax Real Estate 260,682.83 260,000.00
Police Wages-Special Campaign 1,000.74 1,000.00
Financial Institution Tax 4,089.11 4,000.00
Advalorem Tax Vehicle 49 698.80 50,000.00
Cigarette Tax 29,442 .15 29,000.00
Gasoline Tax 50,050.17 50,000.00
Garbage Collection 233,665.93 233,500.00
Brush or Junk Collection 6,363.00 6,300.00
Mower Services 981.50 1,000.00
Scrap Tire Collection 1,358.00 1,300.00
Drainage Tile Installation 135.00 150.00
Gravel Revenue 2,334.84 2,300.00
Privilege License 351,803.65 352,000.00
Insurance Proceeds 3,138.50 3,000.00
Building Permits 320.00 300.00
Metro Cast Cable 21,546.18 21,500.00
TVA - Lieu of Tax 144,793.90 144,500.00
Housing Auth Lieu of Tax 11,658.92 11,5600.00
Interest Revenue 17,920.51 17,500.00
County Reimbursement 1,357.08 1,300.00
Program Revenue 993.54 1,000.00
Grant Revenue 21,387.00 0.00
Rent Revenue 6,635.00 6,500.00
Area Agency on Aging 9,168.38 9,200.00
Dump Revenue 68,326.04 68,000.00
Fire Call Revenue 3,850.00 3,500.00
Miscellaneous 498.73 500.00
Qualifying Fee Revenue 0.00 0.00
Dog Pound Revenue 40.00 50.00
Sale of Equipment 201.00 1,000.00
Street Paving - Water/Gas 0.00 0.00
Driving School Revenue 6,865.00 7,000.00
Vending Machine Revenue 0.00 0.00

TOTAL INCOME

$2,141,783.76

I YD 09-10

Transfer from Sewer Fund 111,446.15
Transfer from Park Fund Closed 1.51
Transfer from Escrow/Court 61,641.38
Transfer from Schoot Fnd/Wages 7,482.36
Transfer from 09 Debt Service/Equipmt 28 484.00
TOTAL INCOME/TRANSFERS $209,055.40

D YD 09-10

Transfer from sales tax to equip fund*1 90,578.26
Transfer to 2009 Debt Service 81,676.98
Transfer from 09 Debt Service/Equipnit 28,484.00
TOTAL $200,739.24

*1Budgeted less to correct 09-10 error

$2,134,800.00

BUDGET 10-11

120,000.00
0.00
62,000.00
7,500.00
0.00

$189,500.00

BUDGET 10-11

76,780.00
89,103.00
0.00

$165,883.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
YTD 10-11
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
PERCENT
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%



IR YTO 09-10

Salaries Expense*1

Payroll Tax Expense
Retirement Expense
Heslth/Dental Ins. Expense*2
Fees Expense

Computer Software/Rep Exp
Office Supplies Expense
Postage Expense

Janitorial Expense

Supplies Expense
Advertising Expense
Medical Expense
Equipment*4
Repairs/Maintenance Equip.
Repairs/Maintenance Vehicle
Repairs/Maintenance Bldg.
Repairs/Maintenance Grounds
Gas & Oil Expense

Dues Expense

Telephone Expense

Utilities Expense
Contributions Expense *3
Contract Services Expense
Professional Fees-Auditing
Professional Fees

Insurance Expense
Insurance Workmens Comp
Bond Expense

Bad Debt Expense
Miscellaneous Expense
Travel Expense
Training/Cont.Education
Vending Machines

Election Expense

TOTAL EXPENSE GEN GOV

*1Inc All Admin & Elected Officials

*2Health/Dental 11% Increase

*3 Shoals Success Center $750
Safeplace $750 Rape Resp $500

*4 $3000 Grant match for equip to
preserve city maps

185,725.58
75,007.20
97,499.74

163,186.38

4,471.38
5,536.64
3,055.05
3,320.77
-186.43
5,782.73
7,263.26
40.00
0.00
442.00
121.66
1,470.80
284.25
367.37
290.00
4,147.35
7,827.02
600.00
14,185.59
23,026.25
4,906.40
82,859.33
39,575.18
700.00
0.00
17.00
3,709.57
1,335.79
324.39
0.00

$736,992.25

BUDGET 10-11

186,500.00
79,500.00
100,000.00

182,000.00,

5,000.00
3,500.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
600.00
3,500.00
8,000.00
100.00
3,500.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
800.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
8,000.00
1,400.00
18,750.00
24,000.00
6,000.00
85,000.00
40,000.00
1,000.00
0.00
500.00
4,500.00
2,500.00
300.00
0.00

$788,450.00

YTD 1011

49550

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

$0.00

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%



TR YO 09-10

Salaries Expense

Overtime Expense™1

Fees Expense

Uniform Expense

Small Tools Expense
Janitorial Supplies Expense
Office Supplies Expense
Postage Expense

Supplies Expense

Street Signs Expense
Medical Expense (Flu Vac)
Repairs/Maintenance Equip.
Repairs/Maintenance Vehicle
Repairs/Maintenance Building
Repairs/Maintenance Grounds
Dues Expense

Telephone Expense

Gas & Qil Expense

Utilities Expense

Contract Services Expense
Insurance Expense

Damage Ciaims Expense
Miscellaneous Expense
Training/Continuing Ed. Exp.
Travel Expense

Equipment Expense

Debt Service - Garbage Truck
Bond Expense

Advertising Expense

TOTAL EXPENSE STREET

332,725.88
21,183.59
50.98
3,826.61
317.35
343.43
52.82
17.07
26,032.57
1,719.76
168.00
21,770.38
21,081.77
598.59
4,145.45
0.00
674.99
39,725.32
76,131.34
41,523.73
100.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
21767
0.00
24,080.40
0.00
47.60

$616,526.30

I YTD 09-10

Salaries Expense*2
Fees/Permits Expense
Supplies Expense
Repairs/Maintenance Equip.
Repairs/Maintenance Vehicle
Repairs/Maintenance Building
Gas & Qil Expense

Utilities Expense

Contract Services

Travel Expense

Training & Cont. Education
Debt Service- Dozier
Advertising
Repairs/Maintenance Grounds
Medical Expense

TOTAL EXPENSE LANDFILL

0.00
2,200.52
2,578.77
5,707.58

484.77
80.00
7,997.31
2,071.65
45,733.00
685.10
946.24
17,976.36
26.00
0.00
256.00

$86,487.30

IR Y7o 08-10

Supplies Expense
Utilities Expense

TOTAL EXP DOGPOUND

*1inc Strest, Sewer, Landfill OT
*2 Included in Street Salaries

840.59
582.00

1,522.59

BUDGET 10-11

334,000.00
21,000.00
100.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
100.00
50.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
500.00
14,000.00
17,500.00
5,000.00
8,000.00
0.00
1,000.00
40,000.00
77,000.00
42,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
0.00
400.00
250.00
0.00
24,100.00
10.00
250.00

$620,760.00

BUDGET 10-11

0.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
5,500.00

500.00
200.00
8,500.00
2,500.00
48,000.00
100.00
1,000.00
18,000.00
100.00
500.00
100.00

$88,000.00

Budget 10-11

1,000.00
1,000.00

$2,000.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

$0.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00

$0.00

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%



I  YTD09-10  BUDGET 1041 YTD 10-11

Salaries Expense*1

Overtime Expense

Uniform Expense

Computer Software/Rep Exp
Smalt Tools Expense

Office Supplies Expense
insurance Expense

Postage Expense

Janitorial Supplies Expense
Supplies Expense
Advertising Expense

Medical Expense
Repairs/Maintenance Equip.
Repairs/Maintenance Vehicle
Repairs/Maintenance Office
Repairs/Maintenance Building
Repairs/Maintenance Grounds
Dues/Conference Expense
Telephone Expense

Gas & Qil Expense

Utilities Expense

Contract Services Expense
Bond Expense

Travel Expense
Training/Continuing Ed Exp.
Vending Machines Expense
Equipment Expense

Debt Pymt 2 Police Cars
Fees Expense
Miscellaneous Expense
Contract Services-Driving Sch

TOTAL EXPENSE POLICE

356,597.07
30,811.03
4,878.55
1,252.48
0.00
1,736.32
850.00
231.90
77429
7,420.39
692.32
312.00
4,315.09
7,246.84
62.00
1,229.80
1,000.00
1,126.00
10,106.27
14,127.17
11,717.82
12,308.73
262.00
3,274.62
929.00
659.63
0.00
2,387.18
80.08
0.00

0.00

$476,487.39

I YO o910

Gontract Labor Expense
Fees

Supplies Expense
Advertising Expense
Postage Expense
Medical Expense
Repairs & Maint. Equip.
Repairs & Maint. Vehicle
Repairs & Maint. Building
Gas & Oil Expense
Janitorial Supplies Expense
Misceilaneous Expense
Telephone Expense
Utilities Expense

Bond Expense

Travel Expense
Contributions Expense

TOTAL EXPENSE FIRE

*1Added 2 full-time patrol;1 dispatch

8,696.00
0.00
1,362.45
53.55
21.51
29.00
97.50
10,190.89
0.00
1,280.88
19.24
0.00
825.20
1.643.67
0.00
17.22
636.00

$24,863.11

371,000.00
18,000.00
6,000.00
1,500.00
0.00
2,100.00
1,200.00
225.00
1,000.00
7,000.00
850.00
550.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
100.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
11,000.00
14,000.00
13,000.00
13,000.00
400.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
900.00
4,000.00
9,600.00
100.00
50.00
0.00

$498,075.00

BUDGET 10-11

10,000.00
125.00
3,500.00
200.00
26.00
100.00
3,000.00
12,000.00
500.00
1,500.00
150.00
50.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
100.00
100.00
700.00

$35,050.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%



Salaries Expense

Office Supplies Expense
Computer Software & Rep Exp.
Janitorial Supplies

Supplies Expense
Repairs/Maintenance Equip.
Repairs/Maint. Office Equip.
Repairs/Maintenance Bidg.
Repairs/Maintenance Grounds
Telephone Expense

Utilities Expense

Contract Services

Travel Expense

Postage Expense

Medical Expense

TOTAL EXPENSE LIBRARY

Salaries Expense *1
Office Supplies Expense
Postage Expense
Janitorial Supplies Expense

' Suppilies Expense
Repairs/Maintenance Grounds
Repairs/Maintenance Grounds
Telephone Expense
Gas & Qil Expense
Utilities Expense
Contributions
Contract Services
Bond Expense
Travel Expense
Computer Expense
Advertising Expense
Training & Cont. Education

TOTAL EXP SENIOR CENTER

Supplies Expense
Repairs/Maintenance Grounds
Utilities Expense

Travel Expense

TOTAL EXPENSE CEMETARY

*1 Inc. H. Garrison Maint/Cleaning

YTD 09-10

18,852.00
7.00
2,094.10
100.97
334.70
135.85
500.00
469.82
75.00
2,953.55
5,089.57
0.00
223.53
150.00
45.00

$31,131.18

YTD 09-10

20,045.88
0.50
65.79
84024
1,408.97
2,085.65
43.92
1,777.25
601.34
4,741.01
100.00
21,863.42
65.50
220.42
1,284.10
35.70
-19.24

$55,170.45

YTD 09-10

23.37
0.00
656.00
10.30

$689.67

BUDGET 10-11

18,000.00
150.00
2,100.00
200.00
500.00
200.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
1,200.00
250.00
50.00
50.00

$33,700.00

BUDGET 10-11

20,500.00
25.00
40.00

650.00
600.00
2,500.00
0.00
1,200.00
1,000.00
5,500.00
0.00

13,200.00

10.00

800.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$46,025.00

BUDGET 10-11

100.00
100.00
1,000.00
0.00

$1,200.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%



N YD 09-10

Janitorial Supplies 173.05
Supplies 4,983.44
Advertising 47.60
Contract Services 150.00
Travel Expense 121.26
Repairs/Maintenance Building 425.00
Repairs/Maintenance Grounds 2,041.27
Utilities Expense 9,751.70

TOTAL EXP. BAY TREE PARK $17,673.32

IR Y0 0s-10

Utilities Expense 1,770.16
Sign Expense 0.00
Supplies 300.00
Travel Expense 97.52
TOTAL EXPENSE SHELTERS $1,770.16

BUDGET 10-11

0.00
2,000.00
0.00
100.00
50.00
0.00
3,000.00
7,500.00

$12,650.00

BUDGET 1011

2,500.00
0.00
300.00
0.00

$2,800.00

I  YTD 09-10  BUDGET 10-11

Salaries Expense 2,120.00
Supplies Expense 162.54
Advertising Expense 130.00
Medical Expense 25.00
Utilities Expense 215.53
Travel Expense 197.66
TOTAL EXP FARMERS MARKET $2,850.73

I YO 09-10

Maintenance Grounds 0.00
Repairs/Maintenance Equipment 1,600.00
Equipment 0.00
TOTAL EXPENSE SKATE PK $1,600.00

2,200.00
175.00
150.00

25.00
300.00
200.00

$3,050.00

BUDGET 10-11
100.00

0.00

0.00

$100.00

I YD 05-10  BUDGET 10-11

Grant Revenue 2,600.00
Piayer Participation Income

TOTAL INCOME $2,500.00

I YD 09-10

Uniforms Expense 2,500.00
Dues Expense 125.00
Supplies Expense $0.00

TOTAL EXPENSE: BASKETBALL $2,625.00

0.00
2,500.00

$2,500.00

BUDGET 10-11
2,500.00
200.00
600.00

$3,300.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

YTD 10-11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

YTD 10-11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

YTD 10-11
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

YTD 10-11

0.00

$0.00

YTD 10-11
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT

0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%



I Y70 09-10

Gate income *4
Concession income

TOTAL INCOME FUN PARK

65,457.74
8,713.89

$74,171.63

I YD 05-10

Salaries Expense*1

Contract Labor

Janitorial Supplies

Supplies Expense*2
Repairs/Maintenance Grounds
Repairs/Maintenance Equip*3
Telephone Expense

Travel Expense

Bond Expense

Utilities Expense

Fees

Advertising

Medical Expense

Training (Lifeguards)

Gas & Qil Expense
Concessions Expense
Computer Expense

Office Supplies

TOTAL EXPENSE FUN PARK

*layer Participation Income
nterest Revenue

Sate Income

Concession Income

Rent income

BDonations Income

TOTAL INCOME DIXIE YOUT}

Salaries Expense

Contract Labor

Telephone Expense

Utilities Expense
Repair/Maintenance-Equip.
Repair/Maintenance- Grounds
Repair/Maintenance-Bldg.*5
Fees Expense

Uniforms Expense*6
Supplies Expense

Janitorial Supplies Expense
Concession Expense
Insurance

Miscellaneous Expense
Travel Expense

TOTAL EXPENSE DIXIE YOU1

37,208.57
1,498.30
188.21
9,324.66
520.18
2,025.69
207.74
333.38
142.99
17,564.25
44.04
303.89
170.00
436.00
330.22
2,679.58
840.00
403.56

$74,221.26

YTD 09-10

900.00
0.00
-200.00
200.00
$150.00
$1,250.00

$2,300.00

YTD 09-10

0.00
0.00
11.66
4,601.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
514.03
285.55
372.07
0.00
0.00
109.12

$5,903.90

BUDGET 10-11

70,000.00
9,500.00

$79,500.00

BUDGET 108-11

48,000.00
1,000.00
250.00
8,000.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
250.00
500.00
150.00
18,000.00
50.00
750.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
3,500.00
1,000.00
500.00

$95,150.00

BUDGET 10-11

3,000.00
0.00
2,500.00
4,500.00
$1,000.00
$0.00

$11,000.00

BUDGET 10-11

0.00
1,500.00
250.00
5,500.00
500.00
3,500.00
0.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
350.00
1,500.00
200.00
500.00
0.00

$18,800.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00

0.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

YTD 10-11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

YTD 09-10

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

PERCENT

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%



*1 Inc. Dir. Pool Mgr. & Lifeguards

"2 Bids on salt system to save 1/2
*3 Repair/replace tile big poo!
*4 Increase Summer pass to $75
*5 $5000 grant for repair to Bidg.. -
*B Jerseys only E
26 hrs orless 25 hrs or less
with benefits without benefits
SALARY SCHEDULE FULL-TIME PART-TIME PART-TIME
increase per hour 0.50 0.25 0.50

*Harold Garrison 7.50 per hr  Maintenance
*Lucille Hargett $80 per week Library Cleaning (8 hrs perfwk

This wage increase does not
apply to Temporary/Seasonal
Employees



